 CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C506J3
Issued Date : 2007.07.10
Revised Date :2020.11.27
Page No. : 1/8
LM1117-XXXJ3  CYStek Product Specification
1A Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
LM1117-XXXJ3

TO-252
Absolute Maximum Ratings(TA=25°C)
Symbol Parameter Maximum Units
PD Power Dissipation@ minimum footprint 850 mW
VIN Input Voltage 20 V
TOPR Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 ~ +125 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature -65 ~ +150 ℃
TMJ Maximum Junction Temperature 150 ℃
Ordering Information
             Device      Output Voltage Package Shipping
LM1117-ADJJ3-0-T3-G Adjustable
TO-252
(Pb-free lead plating and
halogen-free package)
2500 pcs / Tape & Reel
LM1117-1.5J3-0-T3-G 1.5V
LM1117-1.8J3-0-T3-G 1.8V
LM1117-2.5J3-0-T3-G 2.5V
LM1117-3.3J3-0-T3-G 3.3V
LM1117-5.0J3-0-T3-G 5.0V
Pin Name
1 ADJ/GND
2 OUTPUT
3 INPUT
Environment friendly grade : S for RoHS compliant products, G for RoHS compliant and
green compound products
Packing spec, T3 : 2500 pcs / tape & reel, 13” reel
 Product rank, zero for no rank products
Product name
   1      2       3
 CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C506J3
Issued Date : 2007.07.10
Revised Date :2020.11.27
Page No. : 3/8
LM1117-XXXJ3  CYStek Product Specification
Block Diagram
Electrical Characteristics  @ IO=10mA,TJ=25℃, unless otherwise specified
Parameter Device Test Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Reference voltage
Adj version VIN-VOUT=1.5V 1.225 1.250 1.275 V
Output Voltage
LM1117-1.5 3.0V≤VIN≤12V 1.470 1.500 1.530 V
LM1117-1.8 3.3V≤VIN≤12V 1.764 1.800 1.836 V
LM1117-2.5 4.0V≤VIN≤12V 2.450 2.500 2.550 V
LM1117-3.3 4.8V≤VIN≤12V 3.235 3.300 3.365 V
LM1117-5.0 6.5V≤VIN≤12V 4.900 5.000 5.100 V
Line Regulation
All version VOUT+1.5V≤VIN≤12V - - 0.2 %
Load Regulation
(Note 1, 2)
LM1117-ADJ VIN=3.3V, Vadj=0, 10mA≤IO≤1A - - 1 %
LM1117-1.5 VIN=3.0V, 0mA≤IO≤1A - 12 15 mV
LM1117-1.8 VIN=3.3V, 0mA≤IO≤1A - 15 18 mV
LM1117-2.5 VIN=4.0V, 0mA≤IO≤1A - 20 25 mV
LM1117-3.3 VIN=5.0V, 0mA≤IO≤1A - 26 33 mV